RESOLUTION FOR THE ANNEXATION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTH-EAST QUARTER OF SECTION TWENTY FOUR, TOWNSHIP FIFTY SEVEN, RANGE TWENTY ONE, ST LOUIS COUNTY, MINNESOTA, PLATTED INTO LOTS AND BLOCKS AND ABUTTING ON THE VILLAGE OF HIBBING, HAVING A POPULATION OF TEN THOUSAND OR LESS.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Council of the Village of Hibbing, St Louis County, Minnesota, THAT WHEREAS, a petition dated August 8th, 1919 was on the 26th day of August duly presented to the Village Council of said Village of Hibbing at a regular meeting of said Village Council, asking said Village Council to annex the Southeast quarter (SE½) of the Northeast quarter (NE½) of Section Twentyfour (24), Township Fifty-seven (57), Range Twenty-one (21) west of the Fourth Principal Meridian, St Louis County, Minnesota, to the Village of Hibbing, which has been platted into lots and blocks which said petition was signed by all the owners of said property.

NOW THEREFORE, Be it further resolved, that the Village Council of the Village of Hibbing declare said Southeast Quarter (SE4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE4) of Section Twenty-four (24), Township Fifty-seven (57), Range Twenty-one (21) West of the Fourth Principal Meridian St Louis County, Minnesota, to be an addition to the said Village of Hibbing.

Dated september 13th, 1919.

Attested:

J. P. Murphy
Recorder.

Victor L. Power.

President.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution passed by the Village Council of the Village of Hibbing at a meeting held September 13th. 1919.

illage Recorder.

2046

The State of the State of Stat

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Filed in the office of Secretary of State

SEP 26 1919

Adius a. Schaabl
Secretary of